FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

RECORDA U 11-23-1998

RTMENT OF COMMERCE

TRA
Y

ent and Trademark Off

an Setungs O O O	100908447
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travellians, i	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1021-86	
Name of conveying party(ies): The Middle Tennessee Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: First American National Bank Internal Address: Suite 721
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other State Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XXI No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: October 1, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): ☐ A Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address: Suite 721 Street Address: 721 First American Cente City: State: IN ZIP: 7237-07 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Mother National Bank If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
NONE	
:	Touch-Tone Banker 1,463,073
Additional numbers att	rached? 🔀 Yes 🔲 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Neil Price Internal Address: Suite 721	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00
721.First American Center	
Character and the second	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Nashville State: IN ZIP 17237-	O 21 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
14 /2077 1998 DNISHYEN - 00000 TRY 14630 73	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 BP 02 FC:482 100.00 BP 03 FC:998 25.00 DP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Mary Neil Price, EVP Name of Person Signing	mation is grief and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mattie of refour bigining	Ford with a second short
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	
Do not deta	ach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data of the data of the content and gathering the content and gathering the content and gathering the content and gathering

REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0694

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Anytime Banking Connection	1,703,668
The Banking Connection	1,685,552
The Campus Connection	1,859,990
The Community Connection	1,599,011

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0695 Stephen C. Taylor October 2, 1998 Page 2

Branch Name:

West End Branch

Address:

West Seventh & Hastings Streets

City/State/Zip:

Columbia, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112726A

Branch Name:

Hampshire Branch

Address:

Main Street

City/State/Zip:

Hampshire, Tennessee 38451

Branch No.:

112727A

Branch Name:

Mt. Pleasant Branch

Address:

109 South Main St.

City/State/Zip:

Mt. Pleasant, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112728A

Branch Name:

Main Branch

Address:

700 North Garden St.

City/State/Zip:

Columbia, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112722A

Very truly yours,

John O. Stein

Corporate Manager

Charter No. 3032

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0696



Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Southeastern District Marguis One Tower, Suite 600 245 Peachtree Center Ave., N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30303

October 2, 1998

Stephen C. Taylor Vice President and Associate General Counsel First American National Bank 721 First American Center Nashville, Tennessee 37237-0721

Re: 98-SE-02-0043

Dear Mr. Taylor:

This letter is the official certification of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC) to merge The Middle Tennessee Bank (Certificate No. 2395), Columbia, Tennessee with/into First American National Bank (Charter No. 3032), Nashville, Tennessee, effective as of October 1, 1998. The resulting bank title is "First American National Bank", and the charter number is 3032.

This is also the official authorization given to First American National Bank to operate branches of the target institution and to operate the main office of the target institution as branches. The newly authorized branches and their assigned OCC branch numbers are listed below:

Branch Name:

Northside Branch

Address:

1113 Nashville Highway

City/State/Zip:

Columbia, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112723A

Branch Name:

Shadybrook Branch

Address:

884 James M. Cambell Blvd.

City/State/Zip:

Columbia, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112724A

Branch Name:

City/State/Zip:

Carmack Branch

Address:

Polk St. & Carmack Blvd. Columbia, Tennessee 38401

Branch No.:

112725A

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0697**